

GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER SUBARNAREKHA HD. QTR. SUB-DIVISION NO-III. IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE KHASJUNGLE, P.O.:-ABAS. DIST: - PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Memo No- **301** Dated: 11/08/2017

Notice inviting Quotation No. 01 of 2017-2018

In pursuance of Memo No: V-1/676 Dt. 09/08/2017 of the Executive Engineer, Subarnarekha Hd.Qtr.Division, Sealed quotations are hereby invited by the undersigned on behalf of Govt. of West Bengal for the work "Maintenance & Repair of Government vehicle bearing registration no: WMA-8002 operating under Subarnarekha Head Quarter Sub- Division No-III of Subarnarekha Head Quarter Division".

Time Schedule

The quotations will be received up to **14.00 hrs. on 29/08/2017** in the office of the undersigned or the same may be sent by registered post within the schedule date and the same will be opened immediately thereafter at **14.30 hrs on the same day** in presence of such Quotationers or their representatives, who may be present at that time. Quotations submitted after due time will not be accepted.

General Guidelines

Quotations may be submitted by the intending quotationers in the format given along with the Terms & Conditions, which may be obtained from the office of the undersigned free of cost.

The rates are to be quoted both in words and figures. The rate quoted should be inclusive of all charges. Acceptance of the quotation will rest upon the Superintending Engineer , Subarnarekha Canal Circle who is not bound to accept the lowest quotation and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Sd / D.K.MUKHERJEE

Sub Divisional Officer, Subarnarekha Hd.Qtr.Sub.Division No. III, Khasjungle, Abash, Paschim Medinipur

Memo.No.	Dated
----------	-------

Copy forwarded for Kind information and wide circulation to :-

- 1. The Savadhipati, Zilla Parishad , Paschim Medinipur .
- 2. The Chief Engineer, South west, Khasjungle, Abas, Paschim Medinipur
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Circle, Khasjungle, Abas, Paschim Medinipur.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, Subarnarekha Canal Circle, Khasjungle, Abas, Paschim Medinipur.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Subarnarekha Head Qtr. Division, Paschim Medinipur.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, West Midnapur Division, Station Road, Paschim Medinipur.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, K.C. Division No.-IV, Paschim Medinipur.
- 8. The District Information & Cultural Affairs Officer, Paschim Medinipur.
- 9. The S.D.O. Subarnarekha Hd. Qtr. Sub- Division No.II
- 10. The S.D.O. Subarnarekha Barrage Sub- Division No.I.
- 11. Notice Board of this Office.

Sub Divisional Officer, Subarnarekha Hd.Qtr.Sub.Division No. III, Khasjungle, Abash, Paschim Medinipur